503715348 03/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3761989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION	02/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGIONS BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
Street Address:	1180 WEST PEACHTREE STREET, NW		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1000		
City:	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30309		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6629807
Patent Number:	6971828
Patent Number:	5350213
Application Number:	61681842
Application Number:	61714261
Patent Number:	9004571
Application Number:	14450616
Patent Number:	5251950
Patent Number:	5330246
Patent Number:	6113176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: SIDNEY R. BROWN, JONES DAY **Address Line 1:** 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIDNEY R. BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Regions - Lund- Roll-N-Lock Notice of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif source=Regions - Lund- Roll-N-Lock Notice of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page2.tif source=Regions - Lund- Roll-N-Lock Notice of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page3.tif source=Regions - Lund- Roll-N-Lock Notice of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page4.tif

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Patents and Trademarks

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of January 20, 2015, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Third Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of August 28, 2015, as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Third Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of February 29, 2016 (as the same may be further amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among LUND INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (for itself and as successor-by-merger to Lund Acquisition Company), LUND, INC., a Delaware corporation, BELMOR, INC., a Delaware corporation, LUND MOTION PRODUCTS, INC., BUSHWACKER, INC., an Oregon corporation, BUSHWACKER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, and REGIONS BANK, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") on behalf of the "Lenders" (as defined in the Security Agreement), the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien (as defined in the Security Agreement) upon, all right, title, and interest in the patents, patent applications, trademarks, and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders:

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NUMBER	CURRENT OWNER
Adjustable Truck Bed Divider For Stabilizing Cargo	10/26/2001	10/046,354	10/7/2003	6,629,807	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
Adjustable Truck Bed Divider For Stabilizing Cargo	8/6/2003	10/636,960	12/6/2005	6,971,828	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
APPARATUS FOR POSITIONING, LATCHING AND LOCKING A RETRACTABLE TRUCK BED COVER	3/12/1993	08/030,671	9/27/1994	5,350,213	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
HARD FOLDING TONNEAU COVER	8/10/2012	61/681,842	n/a	n/a	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
HARD FOLDING TONNEAU COVER	10/16/2012	61/714,261	n/a	n/a	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
HARD FOLDING TONNEAU COVER	8/12/2013	13/964,545	4/14/2015	9,004,571	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
RETRACTABLE TRUCK BED COVER HAVING SLAT ARRAY WITH FLEXIBLE JOINER MEMBERS AND SHIELDED SEAMS	8/4/2014	14/450,616	n/a	n/a	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
ROLLING COVER FOR A TRUCK UTILITY BED HAVING IMPROVED REEL SUPPORT HOUSING AND GUIDE TRACK CLAMPS	7/30/1992	07/922,745	10/12/199	5,251,950	Roll-N-Lock Corporation

TITLE	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NUMBER	CURRENT OWNER
Slat Block and Guide Track Apparatus for Rolling Truck Bed Cover	11/18/1992	07/978,110	7/19/1994	5,330,246	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
SLAT HOUSE HINGE FOR LAMINATED RETRACTABLE TRUCK BED COVER	10/2/1998	09/165,710	9/5/2000	6,113,176	Roll-N-Lock Corporation

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	CURRENT OWNER
CARGO MANAGER	6/12/2001	76/270,529	11/12/2002	2,650,561	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
FOLD-N-LOCK	7/26/2011	85/381,257	n/a	n/a	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
QWIKFOLD	11/16/2012	85/781,486	n/a	n/a	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
QWIKFOOT	8/31/2010	85/119,458	5/28/13	4,342,946	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
ROLL N LOCKROAD- TESTED EVERY DAY	3/23/2012	85/577,992	8/12/2014	4,584,904	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
ROLL-N-LOCK	5/23/2006	78/889,747	3/13/2007	3,217,962	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
ROLL-N-LOCK (& design)	3/2/1992	74/251,052	3/8/1994	1,825,802	Roll-N-Lock Corporation
SOLAROLL	6/23/2015	86/671,736	n/a	n/a	Roll-N-Lock Corporation

[Continued on following page.]

The undersigned and the Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION, a Florida corporation

By: Name:

Title:

Christopher McRorie
Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

[Lund-Notice of Grant of Security Interest (Patents and Trademarks)]

PATENT

REEL: 037859 FRAME: 0078

Acknowledged and Accepted:

REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent

nt Victoria de la compansión de la compa

Name: Tom Floyd

Title: Senior Vice President

[Lund-Notice of Grant of Security Interest (Patents and Trademarks)]